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Results

Event 25  Girls Shot Put High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 #  299 Tormoehlen, Lynn   12 Washington County     30-06.50   2  10
  2 #   86 Peger, Karrington  11 Edmonson County       29-11.50   2   8
  3 #   10 DeBold, Lauren     12 Bethlehem             26-04.50   2   6
  4 #  241 Thompson, Sarah     7 Monroe County         25-08.00   2   4
  5 #  160 Willis, Bailee      7 Green County          24-09.00   2   2
  6 #  157 Sidebottom, Autum  12 Green County          24-07.75   2   1
  7 #  105 Clark, Olivia       9 Fort Knox             24-06.50   2
  8 #   58 Duvall, Abby       10 Cumberland County     22-05.00   1
  9 #  219 Haskins, Breanna   10 Metcalfe County       22-04.00   1
 10 #  107 Gaspar, Leilanika   8 Fort Knox             21-06.25   2
 11 #  278 Jones, Laniyah     11 Todd County Central   21-06.00   2
 12 #   23 O'Bryan, Anna      11 Bethlehem             21-03.00   2
 13 #  233 Hawkins, Cloey      7 Monroe County         20-09.25   1
 14 #  174 McCormick, Allyso   9 Hancock County        19-08.00   1
 15 #  175 McCormick, Emily    9 Hancock County        18-07.25   1
 16 #  292 Chesser, Jana      10 Washington County     18-07.00   1
 17 #   67 Parrish, Jazmine    7 Cumberland County     17-10.75   1
 18 #  209 Woosley, Cadence    9 McLean County         14-05.50   1
 19 #  184 Baggett, Emily     12 McLean County         14-00.50   1
Event 26  Boys Shot Put High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  238 Pruitt, Jameson    12 Monroe County         44-01.50   2  10
  2 #  150 McKinney, Kelson    9 Green County          42-10.50   2   8
  3 #  288 West, Xazvion      11 Todd County Central   42-05.50   2   6
  4 #   26 Popovich, Luke      9 Bethlehem             39-09.75   2   4
  5 #  287 Villanueve, Angel  11 Todd County Central   37-02.75   2   2
  6 #  168 Gregory, Adam      12 Hancock County        37-01.25   2   1
  7 #   39 Dicken, Levi       10 Campbellsville        36-08.00   2
  8 #  158 Stone, Jake        12 Green County          34-09.25   2
  9 #  256 Mitchell, Sam      11 Owensboro Catholic    34-05.75   2
 10 #   89 Shaw, Matt         11 Edmonson County       32-10.75   2
 11 #  257 Nichols, Dylan     11 Owensboro Catholic    32-02.50   2
 12 #  268 Graves, Henry      10 Russellville          31-05.00   1
 13 #    5 Bruns, Christian   11 Bethlehem             30-08.00   1
 14 #  237 Page, John         12 Monroe County         27-04.00   1
 15 #  196 Moore, Chandler    12 McLean County         26-08.75   2
 16 #  113 Laforme, Ethan      9 Fort Knox             26-03.00   1
 17 #  180 Singleton, James    9 Hancock County        26-01.25   1
 18 #   54 Conover, Reiley    10 Cumberland County     26-00.00   1
 19 #   62 Gregory, Kenny      8 Cumberland County     25-06.00   1
 20 #   42 Milburn, Ryan      11 Campbellsville        23-02.00   1
 21 #  226 Thomas, Noah        9 Metcalfe County       21-09.00   1
 22 #  210 Woosley, Michael    8 McLean County         20-09.00   1
 23 #  121 Rozhon, Cody       10 Fort Knox             20-05.50   1
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Event 27  Girls Discus Throw High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #   10 DeBold, Lauren     12 Bethlehem            105-05.50   2  10
  2 #   86 Peger, Karrington  11 Edmonson County       94-11.50   2   8
  3 #  157 Sidebottom, Autum  12 Green County             86-05   2   6
  4 #  299 Tormoehlen, Lynn   12 Washington County        81-09   2   4
  5 #  103 Britt, Desirae     11 Fort Knox                72-03   2   2
  6 #   23 O'Bryan, Anna      11 Bethlehem                70-00   2   1
  7 #  105 Clark, Olivia       9 Fort Knox             69-02.50   2
  8 #  160 Willis, Bailee      7 Green County          66-04.50   2
  9 #   67 Parrish, Jazmine    7 Cumberland County        64-01   2
 10 #  224 Spillman, Autumn    9 Metcalfe County       59-10.50   2
 11 #  278 Jones, Laniyah     11 Todd County Central   58-03.50   1
 12 #  258 Payne, Abby         9 Owensboro Catholic    54-10.50   2
 13 #  175 McCormick, Emily    9 Hancock County           49-02   1
 14 #  292 Chesser, Jana      10 Washington County        48-08   1
 15 #  223 Speed, Victoria     7 Metcalfe County          47-10   1
 16 #   58 Duvall, Abby       10 Cumberland County        44-09   1
 17 #  209 Woosley, Cadence    9 McLean County         44-02.50   1
 18 #  184 Baggett, Emily     12 McLean County            43-00   1
 19 #  241 Thompson, Sarah     7 Monroe County            36-10   1
 20 #  164 Basham, Mackenzie   9 Hancock County           35-11   1
 21 #  233 Hawkins, Cloey      7 Monroe County            35-05   1
Event 28  Boys Discus Throw High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #   39 Dicken, Levi       10 Campbellsville          137-02   2  10
  2 #  150 McKinney, Kelson    9 Green County            126-09   2   8
  3 #  287 Villanueve, Angel  11 Todd County Central     113-06   2   6
  4 #  158 Stone, Jake        12 Green County            112-02   2   4
  5 #   26 Popovich, Luke      9 Bethlehem               108-05   2   2
  6 #   89 Shaw, Matt         11 Edmonson County         103-06   2   1
  7 #  238 Pruitt, Jameson    12 Monroe County        102-01.50   2
  8 #  208 Wood, Jessee       12 McLean County            99-11   2
  9 #  288 West, Xazvion      11 Todd County Central      91-06   2
 10 #  256 Mitchell, Sam      11 Owensboro Catholic       90-06   2
 11 #  251 Frey, Luke          9 Owensboro Catholic    90-02.50   1
 12 #  197 Munster, Andrew    12 McLean County            88-08   2
 13 #  168 Gregory, Adam      12 Hancock County           85-02   2
 14 #   61 Garrett, Keshawn    9 Cumberland County        80-10   1
 15 #  180 Singleton, James    9 Hancock County           74-10   1
 16 #  231 Goolsby, Devin     10 Monroe County         74-02.50   1
 17 #   62 Gregory, Kenny      8 Cumberland County        72-05   1
 18 #   28 Schneider, Landon  10 Bethlehem                71-07   1
 19 #  268 Graves, Henry      10 Russellville             69-09   1
 20 #   42 Milburn, Ryan      11 Campbellsville        64-02.50   1
 21 #  113 Laforme, Ethan      9 Fort Knox             53-01.50   1
 22 #  121 Rozhon, Cody       10 Fort Knox                47-01   1
 23 #  226 Thomas, Noah        9 Metcalfe County          36-02   1
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Event 29  Girls Long Jump High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  230 Garmon, Hailee     10 Monroe County         14-09.50   10
  2 #  172 Kratzer, Alex      12 Hancock County        13-09.00    8
  3 #  263 Staples, Carol     11 Owensboro Catholic    13-08.50    6
  4 #  138 Creason, Amelia    10 Green County          13-08.00    4
  5 #  112 Jones, Sarah        9 Fort Knox             12-09.00    2
  6 #  193 Lannum, Ava         7 McLean County         11-09.00    1
  7 #  166 Duff, Halee        10 Hancock County        11-01.00
  8 #  218 Froedge, Riley      8 Metcalfe County       10-02.00
  9 #  104 Clark, Meridyth     8 Fort Knox             10-00.50
 10 #  220 Keller, Shiloh      8 Metcalfe County        8-10.00
 11 #  293 Hamblen, Avory      9 Washington County      8-06.00
 12 #  203 Schutte, Rachel     8 McLean County          5-00.00
 -- #  156 Shively, Makyla     7 Green County                ND
Event 30  Boys Long Jump High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  101 Alford, Prentiss   12 Fort Knox             19-07.00   2  10
  2 #  245 Wood, Jacob        12 Monroe County         18-11.00   2   8
  3 #  211 Alderson, Devan    11 Metcalfe County       18-07.50   2   6
  4 #   99 Woosley, Daniel    12 Edmonson County       18-07.00   2   4
  5 #   30 Smith, Martaveous   9 Bethlehem             18-05.00   2   2
  6 #  109 Hemingway, Jason   11 Fort Knox             18-01.50   1   1
  7 #  130 Bishop, Jake        9 Green County          18-00.00   2
  8 #  187 Durbin, Bryce      11 McLean County         17-08.00   2
  9 #  163 Basham, Alex       10 Hancock County        17-07.00   2
 10 #  161 Willis, Tanner      9 Green County          16-08.50   1
 11 #  235 Howard, Lucas      10 Monroe County         16-00.00   2
 11 #    2 Ballard, Isaiah     9 Bethlehem             16-00.00   2
 13 #  270 Pacheco, Rolando    8 Russellville          15-04.50   1
 14 #  273 Woodard, AJ         8 Russellville          15-00.00   1
 14 #  222 Parnell, Stephen    9 Metcalfe County       15-00.00   1
 16 #  182 Wathen, Braydon    10 Hancock County        14-11.00   1
 17 #   61 Garrett, Keshawn    9 Cumberland County     14-02.50   1
 18 #   52 Anderson, Sam       8 Cumberland County     11-05.00   1
 19 #  190 Galloway, Jackson   7 McLean County         10-07.00   1
 20 #  291 Cheser, Brandon     7 Washington County      8-09.50   1
Event 31  Girls Triple Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  172 Kratzer, Alex      12 Hancock County        29-02.00   10
  2 #  263 Staples, Carol     11 Owensboro Catholic    28-10.00    8
  3 #  112 Jones, Sarah        9 Fort Knox             28-09.50    6
  4 #  153 Purvis, Brianna    11 Green County          27-07.00    4
  5 #  142 Emmons, Emma        7 Green County          27-02.00    2
  6 #  116 Lewis, Trishauna    7 Fort Knox             26-11.00    1
  7 #  207 Willoughby, Rainy   7 McLean County         24-05.00
  8 #  225 Thomas, Allie      12 Metcalfe County       24-04.50
  9 #  206 Troutman, Ellie     7 McLean County         22-00.00
 10 #  220 Keller, Shiloh      8 Metcalfe County       19-03.00
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Event 32  Boys Triple Jump High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  188 Evans, Elliot      12 McLean County         39-01.00   10
  2 #  109 Hemingway, Jason   11 Fort Knox             38-07.50    8
  3 #   82 Lindsey, Lane      12 Edmonson County       38-05.50    6
  4 #   96 Vincent, Payton    12 Edmonson County       37-03.00    4
  5 #  211 Alderson, Devan    11 Metcalfe County       36-06.50    2
  6 #  129 Bale, Gage          8 Green County          35-10.00    1
  7 #    2 Ballard, Isaiah     9 Bethlehem             35-05.00
  8 #  130 Bishop, Jake        9 Green County          33-00.00
  9 #  163 Basham, Alex       10 Hancock County        32-08.00
 10 #  110 Jones, Frederick   10 Fort Knox             31-10.00
 11 #  182 Wathen, Braydon    10 Hancock County        29-05.00
Event 33  Girls High Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  244 Turner, Ova         7 Monroe County          4-08.00   10
  2 #  112 Jones, Sarah        9 Fort Knox              4-04.00    7    O+O+XO
  2 #  224 Spillman, Autumn    9 Metcalfe County        4-04.00    7    O+O+XO
  4 #   21 Miles, Aslyn        8 Bethlehem              4-02.00    4    No Misses
  5 #  107 Gaspar, Leilanika   8 Fort Knox             J4-02.00    1.50 O+O+O+XO
  5 #  140 Curry, Haylee       9 Green County          J4-02.00    1.50 O+O+O+XO
  7 #  159 Streeval, Chloe     7 Green County           3-08.00
 -- #  281 Peterson, Yasmne   11 Todd County Central         NH
Event 34  Boys High Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  199 Peercy, Braeden    12 McLean County         J5-10.00   10    No Misses
  2 #  211 Alderson, Devan    11 Metcalfe County       J5-10.00    8    2 Misses
  3 #  195 McElvain, Kadyn    11 McLean County         J5-08.00    6    O + XXO
  4 #  109 Hemingway, Jason   11 Fort Knox             J5-08.00    4    XO + XXO
  5 #  146 Johnson, Nash      12 Green County          J5-04.00    2    No Misses
  6 #  101 Alford, Prentiss   12 Fort Knox             J5-04.00    1    XO
  7 #  245 Wood, Jacob        12 Monroe County         J5-04.00
  7 #  243 Turner, Hunter     12 Monroe County         J5-04.00
  7 #   99 Woosley, Daniel    12 Edmonson County       J5-04.00
 10 #  132 Bonta, Blake       11 Green County          J5-00.00
 11 #  222 Parnell, Stephen    9 Metcalfe County       J5-00.00
 12 #   71 Anderson, Tyler    10 Edmonson County       J5-00.00
Event 35  Girls Pole Vault High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  232 Graves, Aubrey     10 Monroe County          9-00.00   10
  2 #  244 Turner, Ova         7 Monroe County          8-00.00    8
  3 #  134 Coffey, Anna       11 Green County           5-06.00    6
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Event 36  Boys Pole Vault High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #   13 Isaacs, Logan      12 Bethlehem             15-06.00   10
  2 #  234 Hollinsworth, Jac  10 Monroe County         11-00.00    8
  3 #  149 McCandless, Austi   9 Green County           9-00.00    6
  4 #   91 Skaggs, Blake      12 Edmonson County        8-06.00    4
  5 #  295 Huntsberger, Dalt   8 Washington County      7-00.00    2
  6 #  162 York, Jeff          8 Green County           6-06.00    1
Event 41  Mixed Shot Put Unified

================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 #  264 Switzer, Ann      W12 Owensboro Catholic    48-10.00  Nichols, Dylan 11
=========================================================================================
                  Women - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Bethlehem                   93        2) Green County               74.50
    3) Edmonson County             66        4) Fort Knox                  63.50
    5) Hancock County              56        6) Monroe County              52
    7) Owensboro Catholic          46        8) Russellville               24
    9) Metcalfe County             23       10) Cumberland County          16
   11) Washington County           15       12) Campbellsville             10
   13) McLean County                6       13) Todd County Central         6
=========================================================================================
                  Men - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Green County               134        2) Fort Knox                 103
    3) Bethlehem                   80        4) McLean County              55
    5) Edmonson County             44        6) Campbellsville             37
    7) Monroe County               28        8) Cumberland County          17
    9) Todd County Central         16        9) Metcalfe County            16
   11) Russellville                13       12) Hancock County              9
   13) Owensboro Catholic           2       13) Washington County           2


